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Summary and Highlights  
Association for Democratic Reforms and Bihar Election Watch have analysed the vote share for all 243 constituencies in the Bihar Assembly Elections, 2025. The voter’s 
turnout for the Bihar Assembly was 67.2% whereas voter’s turnout in 2020 assembly elections was 58.7%.  

The Bihar Assembly election result was declared on 14th November 2025. 

Vote Share of Winners 

 The winners of the Bihar State Assembly elections 2025, won with an average of 47.61% of total votes polled. In the 2020 elections, winners won with an 
average of 43.01% of total votes polled. 

 79(33%) winners won with 50% and above of the total votes polled in their constituency  
 164(67%) winners won with less than 50% of the total votes polled in their constituency.  
 34(26%) out of 131 winners with declared criminal cases have won with a vote share of 50% and above.  
 45 (40%) out of 112 winners with clean backgrounds have won with a vote share of 50% and above. 
 70(32%) out of 218 crorepati winners analysed have won with a vote share of 50% and above  
 9(36%) out of 25 non-crorepati winners have won with a vote share of 50% and above. 
 
Representativeness of Winners 

 All the winners of the Bihar State Assembly Elections, 2025 won with an average of 32.01% of the total registered voters. This implies that the winners 
represent on an average, 32.01% of the total electorate. In the Bihar State Assembly Elections, 2020 won by an average of 25.23% of the total registered 
votes. 

Margin of Victory  
 7 winners have won with a margin of victory of less than 500 votes.  
 2 winners have won with more than 30% margin of victory.  

 
Winners with Declared Criminal Cases and their Margin of Victory:  

 43 out of 131 winners with declared criminal cases have won against a runner up with a clean background.  
 Among these 43 winners, 3 winners have won with more than 20% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Rama Nishad (BJP) from Aurai constituency won with 27.51% margin of victory.  
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Winners with clean background and their Margin of Victory:  

 65 out of 112 winners with clean backgrounds have won against a runner up with declared criminal cases.  
 Among these 65 winners, 5 winners have won with more than 25% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Kaladhar Prasad Mandal (JD(U)) from Rupauli constituency won with 32.68% margin of victory.  

Crorepati Winners and their Margin of Victory:  

 34 out of 218 crorepati winners have won against a non-crorepati runners up. 
 Among these 34 winners, 4 winners have won with more than 25% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Sanjiv Chaurasia (BJP) from Digha constituency won with 30.12% margin of victory.  

Non-crorepati Winners and their Margin of Victory:  

 15 out of 25 non-crorepati winners have won against crorepati runners up. 
 Among these 15 winners, 2 winners have won with more than 20% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Sujeet Kumar (BJP) from Rajnagar constituency won with 22.11% margin of victory.  

Performance of Women Winners 
 Among the 243 winners, 29 are women.  
 All of them won with 29% and above of vote share in their constituencies. 
 Among the women winners, Leshi Singh (JD(U)) from Dhamdaha constituency has won with the highest vote share, i.e. 57% in her constituency. She has won 

with 44% representativeness and 23% margin of victory.  
 Performance of Re-elected Winners 

 Out of total 111 re-elected winners, none have won with less than 30% of vote share in their respective constituencies. 30(27%) have won with more than 50% 
of vote share.  

 56(50%) re-elected winners have won with less than 10% margin of victory whereas 1 has won with more than 30% margin of victory. 

NOTA 
 
 The NOTA button instated by the ECI in 2013 gave the voters an option of rejecting all the candidates in their constituency. Out of 5,02,07,733 votes polled in 

2025 Bihar Assembly Elections, 9,10,730 (1.81%) were polled for NOTA.  
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Vote Share and Representativeness of Winners 

Voter Turnout 
The voter’s turnout for the Bihar Assembly elections 2025 was 67.2% whereas voter’s turnout in 2020 assembly elections was 58.7%. 

Figure: Comparative Analysis – Voters’ Turnout  

 

 Top 3 Constituencies with Highest Voters’ turnout: The following are the top 3 constituencies with highest voters’ turnout in the Bihar Assembly Elections, 2025 
S.No. Constituency Total Registered Votes Total Valid Votes in The Constituency % of Voters ' Turnout  

1 KASBA 287959 236009 81.96% 
2 BARARI 279756 228594 81.71% 
3 THAKURGANJ 301120 245567 81.55% 

 Table: Top 3 Constituencies with Highest Voters’ turnout 
 

 3 Constituencies with Lowest Voters’ turnout:  The following are the 3 constituencies with lowest voters’ turnout in the Bihar Assembly Elections, 2025 
S.No. Constituency Total Registered Votes Total Valid Votes in The Constituency % of Voters ' Turnout  

1 KUMHRAR 431390 173506 40.22% 
2 BANKIPUR 379402 156885 41.35% 
3 DIGHA 458367 196142 42.79% 

 Table: 3 Constituencies with Lowest Voters’ turnout 
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Vote Share of Winner  
 

The percentage of vote share was calculated by dividing the votes polled for the winner by the total number of valid votes polled. The value of vote share represents votes 
won by the winning candidates among the total number of valid votes polled.  

 
Votes Share = (Total Votes Polled for Winner) 

                           (Total No. of Valid Votes Polled) 
 

The winners of the Bihar State Assembly elections, 2025 won by an average of 47.61 % of total votes polled. In the 2020 elections winners won by an average of 43.01% of 
total votes polled. 

 
Figure: Vote share percentage of winners – Bihar Assembly: 2020 and 2025 
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Figure: No. of Winners- Vote Share 

 

 Winners with highest vote share: 79(33%) winners won with 50% and above of the total votes polled in their constituency. The top 3 winners who have attained the 
highest vote share during the Bihar State Assembly Elections, 2025 are given below:   

S.No. Winner Party Constituency Total Valid Votes in The Constituency Votes Polled for Winners % Vote share for Winner 
1 NITIN NABIN Bharatiya Janata Party BANKIPUR 156885 98299 62.66% 
2 SANJAY KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party KUMHRAR 173506 100485 57.91% 
3 KAUSHAL KISHORE Janata Dal (United) RAJGIR 186290 107811 57.87% 

Table: Winners with highest vote share 

 

 Winners with Least Vote Share: 164(67%) winners won with less than 50% of the total votes polled in their constituency. 3 winners who have attained the least vote 
share during the Bihar Assembly Elections, 2025 are given below: 

S.No. Winner Party Constituency Total Valid Votes in The Constituency Votes Polled for Winners % Vote share for Winner 
1 SANGITA DEVI Lok Janshakti Party (Ram Vilas) BALRAMPUR 277074 80459 29.04% 
2 MD. ZAMA KHAN Janata Dal (United) CHAINPUR 229080 70876 30.94% 
3 SAVITRI DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal CHAKAI 232863 80357 34.51% 

 Table: Winners with least vote share 
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Party Wise Vote Share 

 
Figure: Party Wise - Vote Share 

S.No. Party  Number of Total Votes Polled for the Party Percentage of Vote Share 
1 Rashtriya Janata Dal 11546055 23.00% 
2 Bharatiya Janata Party 10081143 20.08% 
3 Janata Dal (United) 9667118 19.25% 
4 Indian National Congress 4374579 8.71% 
5 Lok Janshakti Party (Ram Vilas) 2497358 4.97% 
6 Jan Suraaj Party 1677583 3.34% 
7 Communist Party of India (Marxist-Leninist) (Liberation) 1425592 2.84% 
8 All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul Muslimeen 930504 1.85% 
9 None of the Above 910730 1.81% 

10 Bahujan Samaj Party 813553 1.62% 
11 Hindustani Awam Morcha (Secular) 587056 1.17% 
12 Rashtriya Lok Morcha 533313 1.06% 
13 Communist Party of India (Marxist) 302974 0.60% 
14 Independent 2516297 5.01% 
15 Other Parties 2343878 4.67% 

 Table: Party wise vote share 
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 Winners with declared criminal cases and their vote share: 34(26%) out of 131 winners with declared criminal cases have won with a vote share of 50% 
and above.  

 Winners with clean background and their Vote Share: 45 (40%) out of 112 winners with clean backgrounds have won with a vote share of 50% and above.  

  
Figure: Vote share of winners with declared criminal cases and clean background winners 

 

 Crorepati winners and their vote share: 70(32%) out of 218 crorepati winners analysed have won with a vote share of 50% and above. 
 Non-crorepati winners and their vote share: 9(36%) out of 25 non-crorepati winners have won with a vote share of 50% and above. 

  
Figure: Vote share of winners with crorepati and non-crorepati winners 
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Representativeness of Winners 
 

The percentage of representation is calculated by dividing the votes polled for the winner by the electorate i.e. the total number of registered voters. This value 
represents the percentage of votes won by the winning candidate among the total number of registered voters in the constituency.  

Representativeness= (Total Votes polled for Winner) 
                                        (Total No. of Registered Voters) 

 
 

All the winners of the Bihar State Assembly Elections, 2025 won with an average of 32.01% of the total registered voters. This implies that the winners represent 
on an average, 32.01% of the total electorate. In the Bihar State Assembly Elections, 2020 won by an average of 25.23% of the total registered votes. 

 
Figure – Comparative Analysis- Representativeness of Winners 
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Margin of Victory for Winners 
 

 
Winners with Margin of Victory less than 500 votes: The details of winners with a Margin of Victory less than 500 votes are given below: 

S.N
o. Constituency 

Total Valid 
Votes in The 
Constituency 

Winner Party 
Votes Polled 
for Winners 

% Vote share 
for Winner Runners Up Party 

Votes Polled 
for Runners 

up 

% of Votes 
Polled for 

Runners up 

Margin 
of 

Victory 

% Margin 
of Victory 

1 Sandesh 183230 Radha 
Charan Sah 

Janata Dal 
(United) 80598 43.99% Dipu Singh Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 80571 43.97% 27 0.01% 

2 Ramgarh 194844 
Satish 
Kumar 

Singh Yadav 

Bahujan 
Samaj Party 72689 37.31% Ashok Kumar 

Singh 
Bharatiya Janata 

Party 72659 37.29% 30 0.02% 

3 Agiaon 153554 Mahesh 
Paswan 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

69412 45.20% Shiv Prakash 
Ranjan 

Communist Party 
of India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

69317 45.14% 95 0.06% 

4 Nabinagar 190066 
Chetan 
Anand 

Janata Dal 
(United) 80380 42.29% 

Amod Kumar 
Singh 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 80268 42.23% 112 0.06% 

5 Dhaka 246580 Faisal 
Rahman 

Rashtriya 
Janata Dal 

112727 45.72% Pawan Kumar 
Jaiswal 

Bharatiya Janata 
Party 

112549 45.64% 178 0.07% 

6 Forbesganj 251439 Manoj 
Bishwas 

Indian 
National 
Congress 

120114 47.77% Vidya Sagar 
Keshari 

Bharatiya Janata 
Party 

119893 47.68% 221 0.09% 

7 Balrampur 277074 Sangita Devi 
Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
80459 29.04% 

Mohammad 
Adil Hasan 

All India Majlis-E-
Ittehadul 

Muslimeen 
80070 28.90% 389 0.14% 

Table: Winners with Margin of Victory less than 500 votes 

Winners with Margin of Victory more than 30%: The details of Winners with Margin of Victory more than 30% are given below: 

S.N
o. Constituency 

Total Valid 
Votes in The 
Constituency 

Winner Party 

Votes 
Polled 

for 
Winners 

% Vote 
share 

for 
Winner 

Runners Up Party 
Votes 

Polled for 
Runners up 

% of Votes 
Polled for 

Runners up 

Margin of 
Victory 

% Margin 
of Victory 

1 Bankipur 156885 Nitin Nabin Bharatiya Janata 
Party 98299 62.66% Rekha Kumari Rashtriya Janata Dal 46363 29.55% 51936 33.10% 

Margin of Victory = Vote Polled for Winners – Votes Polled for the Runner Up 
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S.N
o. Constituency 

Total Valid 
Votes in The 
Constituency 

Winner Party 

Votes 
Polled 

for 
Winners 

% Vote 
share 

for 
Winner 

Runners Up Party 
Votes 

Polled for 
Runners up 

% of Votes 
Polled for 

Runners up 

Margin of 
Victory 

% Margin 
of Victory 

2 Rupauli 225095 
Kaladhar 
Prasad 
Mandal 

Janata Dal (United) 124826 55.45% Bima Bharti Rashtriya Janata Dal 51254 22.77% 73572 32.68% 

 Table: Winners with Margin of Victory more than 30% 

Winners with Declared Criminal Cases and their Margin of Victory: 

 43 out of 131 winners with declared criminal cases have won against a runner up with a clean background.  
 Among these 43 winners, 3 winners have won with more than 20% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Rama Nishad (BJP) from Aurai constituency won with 27.51% margin of victory.  

Winners with clean background and their Margin of Victory:  

 65 out of 112 winners with clean backgrounds have won against a runner up with declared criminal cases.  
 Among these 65 winners, 5 winners have won with more than 25% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Kaladhar Prasad Mandal (JD(U)) from Rupauli constituency won with 32.68% margin of victory.  

   
Figure: Margin of victory of winners with declared criminal cases and clean background winners 

26, 60%

14, 33%

3, 7%

% of margin of victory of winners with declared criminal 
cases won against runners up with clean background

Less than 10 %

10%- 20%

Above 20%

31, 48%

26, 40%

7, 11%

1, 1%

% of margin of victory of winners with clean background 
won against runners up with declared criminal cases

Less than 10 %
10%- 20%
21%-30%
Above 30%



                       
 

Page 13 of 49 
 

Crorepati Winners and their Margin of Victory:  

 34 out of 218 crorepati winners have won against a non-crorepati runners up. 
 Among these 34 winners, 4 winners have won with more than 25% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Sanjiv Chaurasia (BJP) from Digha constituency won with 30.12% margin of victory.  

Non-crorepati Winners and their Margin of Victory:  

 15 out of 25 non-crorepati winners have won against crorepati runners up. 
 Among these 15 winners, 2 winners have won with more than 20% margin of victory.  
 Among these, Sujeet Kumar (BJP) from Rajnagar constituency won with 22.11% margin of victory.  

 

  
Figure: Margin of victory of crorepati winners and non-crorepati winners 
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Performance of Women Winners in Bihar Assembly Elections, 2025 

  
Figure: Performance of Women Winners  

 Among the 243 winners, 29 are women.  
 All of them won with 29% and above of vote share in their constituencies. 
 Among the women winners, Leshi Singh (JD(U)) from Dhamdaha constituency has won with the highest vote share, i.e. 57% in her constituency. She has won 

with 44% representativeness and 23% margin of victory.  
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Performance of Re-elected Winners in Bihar Assembly Elections, 2025 

  
Figure: Performance of Re-Elected Winners 

 
Percentage Range  Vote Share  Margin of Victory 

Less than 10 % 0 56 
10%- 20% 0 43 
21%-30% 0 11 
31%-40% 8 1 
41%- 50%  73 0 

More than 50 % 30 0 
Table: Performance of Re-Elected Winners 

 

 Out of total 111 re-elected winners, none have won with less than 30% of vote share in their respective constituencies. 30(27%) have won with more than 50% 
of vote share.  

 56(50%) re-elected winners have won with less than 10% margin of victory whereas 1 has won with more than 30% margin of victory. 
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Details of NOTA 

 

 The NOTA button instated by the ECI in 2013 gave the voters an option of rejecting all the candidates in their constituency. Out of 5,02,07,733 votes polled in 
2025 Bihar Assembly Elections, 9,10,730 (1.81%) were polled for NOTA.  

 The top ten constituencies with highest votes polled for NOTA are as follows: 

S.No. Constituency Total Valid Votes in The 
Constituency 

Votes Polled for 
Winners 

% Vote share for 
Winner 

Votes Polled for 
Runners up 

% of Votes Polled 
for Runners up 

Votes Polled for 
NOTA 

Votes Polled for 
NOTA % 

1 PIPRA 223019 107041 48.00% 69265 31.06% 10691 4.79% 

2 KALYANPUR 239675 118162 49.30% 79576 33.20% 8634 3.60% 

3 BELDAUR 217416 106262 48.87% 71087 32.70% 7980 3.67% 

4 ALAMNAGAR 256381 138401 53.98% 82936 32.35% 7959 3.10% 

5 KANTI 232600 117299 50.43% 91504 39.34% 7823 3.36% 

6 MINAPUR 219843 113411 51.59% 79173 36.01% 7805 3.55% 

7 BHORE 213121 101469 47.61% 85306 40.03% 7517 3.53% 

8 HARLAKHI 183437 85486 46.60% 49250 26.85% 6978 3.80% 

9 SHERGHATI 202640 77270 38.13% 63746 31.46% 6968 3.44% 

10 RAJGIR 186290 107811 57.87% 52383 28.12% 6870 3.69% 
  Table: Top 10 Constituencies with highest votes polled for NOTA  

Total Votes 
Polled 

5,02,07,733 

Total Votes Polled 
for NOTA- 9,10,730 

(1.81% of Total 
Votes Polled)
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 Vote Share and Representativeness of Winners in Bihar Assembly Elections 2025 
S.No

. Constituency Total Registered 
Voters 

Total Valid Votes in The 
Constituency Winner Party Total Votes Polled 

for Winners 
% Vote share 

for Winner 
% of 

Representativeness 
1 DHAMDAHA 314949 242065 LESHI SINGH Janata Dal (United) 138750 57.32% 44.05% 

2 PURNIA 290893 232919 VIJAY KUMAR KHEMKA Bharatiya Janata Party 127614 54.79% 43.87% 

3 RUPAULI 298673 225095 KALADHAR PRASAD MANDAL Janata Dal (United) 124826 55.45% 41.79% 

4 KORHA 298867 238305 KAVITA DEVI Bharatiya Janata Party 123495 51.82% 41.32% 

5 PIRPAINTI 345572 247489 MURARI PASAVAN Bharatiya Janata Party 140608 56.81% 40.69% 

6 BANMANKHI 302101 213932 KRISHNA KUMAR RISHI Bharatiya Janata Party 122494 57.26% 40.55% 

7 MINAPUR 282903 219843 AJAY KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 113411 51.59% 40.09% 

8 JAMUI 313053 217247 SHREYASI SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 123868 57.02% 39.57% 

9 GOPALPUR 276973 191402 SHAILESH KUMAR ALIAS BULO 
MANDAL Janata Dal (United) 108630 56.75% 39.22% 

10 NIRMALI 304066 223169 ANIRUDDHA PRASAD YADAV Janata Dal (United) 118904 53.28% 39.10% 

11 BATHNAHA 318190 215256 ANIL KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 123698 57.47% 38.88% 

12 MANIHARI 297676 238259 MANOHAR PRASAD SINGH Indian National Congress 114754 48.16% 38.55% 

13 BARARI 279756 228594 BIJAY SINGH Janata Dal (United) 107842 47.18% 38.55% 

14 RAMNAGAR 299784 212859 NAND KISHOR RAM Bharatiya Janata Party 115214 54.13% 38.43% 

15 ALAMNAGAR 360264 256381 NARENDRA NARAYAN YADAV Janata Dal (United) 138401 53.98% 38.42% 

16 LAURIYA 252171 191647 VINAY BIHARI Bharatiya Janata Party 96510 50.36% 38.27% 

17 KATIHAR 262016 198448 TARKISHORE PRASAD Bharatiya Janata Party 100255 50.52% 38.26% 

18 KAHALGAON 344690 251983 SHUBHANAND MUKESH Janata Dal (United) 130767 51.90% 37.94% 

19 BOCHAHAN 286053 218853 BABY KUMARI 
Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 

Vilas) 108186 49.43% 37.82% 

20 PARBATTA 317609 215055 BABULAL SHORYA Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 

118677 55.18% 37.37% 

21 RAXAUL 286131 215448 PRAMOD KUMAR SINHA Bharatiya Janata Party 106765 49.55% 37.31% 

22 TEGHRA 302549 212629 RAJNISH KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 112770 53.04% 37.27% 

23 SUPAUL 293575 209147 BIJENDRA PRASAD YADAV Janata Dal (United) 109085 52.16% 37.16% 

24 LALGANJ 344150 240205 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 127650 53.14% 37.09% 

25 ROSERA 331466 223149 BIRENDRA KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 122773 55.02% 37.04% 
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S.No
. Constituency Total Registered 

Voters 
Total Valid Votes in The 

Constituency Winner Party Total Votes Polled 
for Winners 

% Vote share 
for Winner 

% of 
Representativeness 

26 RIGA 317263 216942 BAIDYANATH PRASAD Bharatiya Janata Party 117393 54.11% 37.00% 

27 TARAPUR 331313 215758 SAMRAT CHOUDHARY Bharatiya Janata Party 122480 56.77% 36.97% 

28 DHORAIYA 307230 220693 MANISH KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 113011 51.21% 36.78% 

29 SIKTI 302777 220229 VIJAY KUMAR MANDAL Bharatiya Janata Party 111342 50.56% 36.77% 

30 KANTI 319372 232600 AJIT KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 117299 50.43% 36.73% 

31 CHHATAPUR 333518 249059 NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 122491 49.18% 36.73% 

32 BANKA 260299 192811 RAM NARAYAN MANDAL Bharatiya Janata Party 95588 49.58% 36.72% 

33 KALYANPUR 324932 239675 MAHESHWAR HAZARI Janata Dal (United) 118162 49.30% 36.37% 

34 SARAIRANJAN 283203 208189 VIJAY KUMAR CHOUDHARY Janata Dal (United) 102792 49.37% 36.30% 

35 GOVINDGANJ 264744 182741 RAJU TIWARI Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 96034 52.55% 36.27% 

36 MOTIHARI 292635 214311 PRAMOD KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 106080 49.50% 36.25% 

37 SAKRA 273397 206108 ADITYA KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 98723 47.90% 36.11% 

38 BELHAR 319717 227772 MANOJ YADAV Janata Dal (United) 115393 50.66% 36.09% 

39 NARKATIAGANJ 277575 196691 SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Bharatiya Janata Party 100044 50.86% 36.04% 

40 PATEPUR 300968 209540 LAKHENDRA KUMAR RAUSHAN Bharatiya Janata Party 108356 51.71% 36.00% 

41 RAJGIR 299852 186290 KAUSHAL KISHORE Janata Dal (United) 107811 57.87% 35.95% 

42 KHAGARIA 261473 183237 BABLU KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 93988 51.29% 35.95% 

43 NARPATGANJ 336584 241647 DEVANTI YADAV Bharatiya Janata Party 120557 49.89% 35.82% 

44 BIHARIGANJ 327455 223746 NIRANJAN KUMAR MEHTA Janata Dal (United) 116622 52.12% 35.61% 

45 NAUTAN 286639 207833 NARAYAN PRASAD Bharatiya Janata Party 101952 49.05% 35.57% 

46 KADWA 280637 213155 DULAL CHANDRA GOSWAMI Janata Dal (United) 99274 46.57% 35.37% 

47 HARSIDHI 274415 202899 KRISHNANANDAN PASWAN Bharatiya Janata Party 96864 47.74% 35.30% 

48 SAHEBGANJ 301544 219550 RAJU KUMAR SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 106322 48.43% 35.26% 

49 KURHANI 306238 231884 Kedar Prasad Gupta Bharatiya Janata Party 107811 46.49% 35.20% 

50 PIPRA 305165 223019 RAMBILASH KAMAT Janata Dal (United) 107041 48.00% 35.08% 

51 NATHNAGAR 337948 241500 MITHUN KUMAR Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 118143 48.92% 34.96% 

52 ALAULI 266664 179447 RAM CHANDRA SADA Janata Dal (United) 93208 51.94% 34.95% 
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53 SIKTA 278251 210762 SAMMRIDH VARMA Janata Dal (United) 97173 46.11% 34.92% 

54 BEGUSARAI 342217 228447 KUNDAN KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 119506 52.31% 34.92% 

55 GURUA 285969 203508 UPENDRA PRASAD Bharatiya Janata Party 99758 49.02% 34.88% 

56 KATORIA 270298 196105 PURAN LAL TUDU Bharatiya Janata Party 94260 48.07% 34.87% 

57 SUGAULI 283696 198790 RAJESH KUMAR ALIAS BABLU 
GUPTA 

Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 98875 49.74% 34.85% 

58 BARACHATTI 310945 228235 JYOTI DEVI Hindustani Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 108271 47.44% 34.82% 

59 BARURAJ 278389 205509 ARUN KUMAR SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 96879 47.14% 34.80% 

60 AMARPUR 298837 194247 JAYANT RAJ Janata Dal (United) 103944 53.51% 34.78% 

61 SAMASTIPUR 275257 198865 ASHWAMEDH DEVI Janata Dal (United) 95728 48.14% 34.78% 

62 KALYANPUR 256338 186215 SACHINDRA PRASAD SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 89057 47.82% 34.74% 

63 DEHRI 299804 191592 RAJEEV RANJAN SINGH Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 104022 54.29% 34.70% 

64 NARKATIA 301320 223643 VISHAL KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 104450 46.70% 34.66% 

65 PRANPUR 313606 254532 NISHA SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 108565 42.65% 34.62% 

66 RAJNAGAR 313288 190800 SUJEET KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 108362 56.79% 34.59% 

67 TRIVENIGANJ 304346 221695 SONAM RANI Janata Dal (United) 105262 47.48% 34.59% 

68 KHAJAULI 293616 204944 ARUN SHANKAR PRASAD Bharatiya Janata Party 101151 49.36% 34.45% 

69 IMAMGANJ 304475 206281 DEEPA KUMARI Hindustani Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 

104861 50.83% 34.44% 

70 RAGHOPUR 345491 238448 TEJASHWI PRASAD YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 118597 49.74% 34.33% 

71 BIHPUR 266461 174555 KUMAR SHAILENDRA Bharatiya Janata Party 91458 52.39% 34.32% 

72 MOHIUDDINNA
GAR 260541 183240 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 89208 48.68% 34.24% 

73 BELAGANJ 279839 205019 MANORMA DEVI Janata Dal (United) 95685 46.67% 34.19% 

74 RAJA PAKAR 281602 184018 MAHENDRA RAM Janata Dal (United) 96258 52.31% 34.18% 

75 SITAMARHI 305766 216653 SUNIL KUMAR PINTU Bharatiya Janata Party 104226 48.11% 34.09% 

76 SULTANGANJ 319989 209814 LALIT NARAYAN MANDAL Janata Dal (United) 108712 51.81% 33.97% 

77 BARH 292909 189390 SIYARAM SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 99446 52.51% 33.95% 
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78 KUCHAIKOTE 300132 202020 AMRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY Janata Dal (United) 101425 50.21% 33.79% 

79 BAIKUNTHPUR 308361 212287 MITHILESH TIWARI Bharatiya Janata Party 104133 49.05% 33.77% 

80 JHANJHARPUR 320142 193156 NITISH MISHRA Bharatiya Janata Party 107958 55.89% 33.72% 

81 HAJIPUR 335905 225242 AWADHESH SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 113221 50.27% 33.71% 

82 BAGAHA 318191 225532 RAM SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 106875 47.39% 33.59% 

83 DHAKA 335844 246580 FAISAL RAHMAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 112727 45.72% 33.57% 

84 GAIGHAT 322326 223779 KOMAL SINGH Janata Dal (United) 108104 48.31% 33.54% 

85 WARISNAGAR 324904 234783 MANJARIK MRINAL Janata Dal (United) 108968 46.41% 33.54% 

86 BAKHRI 294566 206637 SANJAY KUMAR Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 98511 47.67% 33.44% 

87 HARNAUT 319850 192162 HARI NARAYAN SINGH Janata Dal (United) 106954 55.66% 33.44% 

88 PATNA SAHIB 389881 235152 RATNESH KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 130366 55.44% 33.44% 

89 AURAI 311664 207920 RAMA NISHAD Bharatiya Janata Party 104085 50.06% 33.40% 

90 FORBESGANJ 360102 251439 MANOJ BISHWAS Indian National Congress 120114 47.77% 33.36% 

91 MATIHANI 354216 247152 NARENDRA KUMAR SINGH ALIAS 
BOGO SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 117789 47.66% 33.25% 

92 LAUKAHA 336961 230783 SATISH KUMAR SAH Janata Dal (United) 111761 48.43% 33.17% 

93 MANER 334256 226143 BHAI BIRENDRA Rashtriya Janata Dal 110798 48.99% 33.15% 

94 ISLAMPUR 303226 187664 RUHAIL RANJAN Janata Dal (United) 100487 53.55% 33.14% 

95 UJIARPUR 310269 229995 ALOK KUMAR MEHTA Rashtriya Janata Dal 102707 44.66% 33.10% 

96 ATRI 308538 197645 ROMIT KUMAR Hindustani Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 102102 51.66% 33.09% 

97 KUSHESHWAR 
ASTHAN 259912 163976 ATIREK KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 85685 52.25% 32.97% 

98 SURSAND 316116 208144 PROF. NAGENDRA RAUT Janata Dal (United) 104157 50.04% 32.95% 

99 PARSA 270589 181235 KARISHMA Rashtriya Janata Dal 89093 49.16% 32.93% 

100 PIPRA 336303 244657 SHYAM BABU PRASAD YADAV Bharatiya Janata Party 110422 45.13% 32.83% 

101 BELDAUR 323717 217416 PANNA LAL SINGH PATEL Janata Dal (United) 106262 48.87% 32.83% 

102 PHULWARI 386351 257134 SHYAM RAJAK Janata Dal (United) 126470 49.18% 32.73% 
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103 KOCHADHAMA
N 250697 193325 Md Sarwar Alam All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul 

Muslimeen 81860 42.34% 32.65% 

104 BIKRAM 310092 215202 SIDDHARTH SAURAV Bharatiya Janata Party 101189 47.02% 32.63% 

105 GOPALGANJ 297051 198872 SUBHASH SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 96892 48.72% 32.62% 

106 RUNNISAIDPUR 287491 193144 PANKAJ KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 93672 48.50% 32.58% 

107 RANIGANJ 342519 230348 AVINASH MANGLAM Rashtriya Janata Dal 111590 48.44% 32.58% 

108 MASAURHI 326914 225819 ARUN MANJHI Janata Dal (United) 106505 47.16% 32.58% 

109 SIMRI 
BAKHTIARPUR 

336967 233725 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 

109699 46.94% 32.55% 

110 MAHISHI 288096 202966 GAUTAM KRISHNA Rashtriya Janata Dal 93752 46.19% 32.54% 

111 MAHNAR 301439 201787 UMESH SINGH KUSHWAHA Janata Dal (United) 98050 48.59% 32.53% 

112 VALMIKI 
NAGAR 331447 233632 SURENDRA PRASAD Indian National Congress 107730 46.11% 32.50% 

113 GAYA TOWN 280313 166958 PREM KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 90878 54.43% 32.42% 

114 MADHUBAN 265505 183824 RANA RANDHIR Bharatiya Janata Party 86002 46.78% 32.39% 

115 SONBARSHA 302061 206444 RATNESH SADA Janata Dal (United) 97833 47.39% 32.39% 

116 NALANDA 325999 199789 SHRAWON KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 105432 52.77% 32.34% 

117 BAISI 286869 224244 GHULAM SARWAR All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 92766 41.37% 32.34% 

118 SINGHESHWAR 329826 229174 RAMESH RISHI Janata Dal (United) 106416 46.43% 32.26% 

119 AMOUR 312866 231808 AKHTARUL IMAN All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 

100836 43.50% 32.23% 

120 RAFIGANJ 333900 224239 PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH Janata Dal (United) 107515 47.95% 32.20% 

121 TIKARI 302975 213025 AJAY KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 97550 45.79% 32.20% 

122 BACHHWARA 312121 222847 SURENDRA MEHTA Bharatiya Janata Party 100343 45.03% 32.15% 

123 VAISHALI 337584 237684 SIDDHARTH PATEL Janata Dal (United) 108377 45.60% 32.10% 

124 GORIAKOTHI 331190 213345 DEVESH KANT SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 105909 49.64% 31.98% 

125 MOKAMA 286050 184921 ANANT KUMAR SINGH Janata Dal (United) 91416 49.44% 31.96% 

126 JALE 314779 200365 JIBESH KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 100496 50.16% 31.93% 

127 SHEOHAR 304871 210111 SHWETA GUPTA Janata Dal (United) 97269 46.29% 31.90% 
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128 BAHADURPUR 301848 212863 MADAN SAHNI Janata Dal (United) 96300 45.24% 31.90% 

129 BABUBARHI 308096 206322 MINA KUMARI Janata Dal (United) 98221 47.61% 31.88% 

130 JHAJHA 339867 243866 DAMODAR RAWAT Janata Dal (United) 108317 44.42% 31.87% 

131 TARARI 304027 195382 VISHAL PRASHANT Bharatiya Janata Party 96887 49.59% 31.87% 

132 DANAPUR 376759 220307 RAM KRIPAL YADAV Bharatiya Janata Party 119877 54.41% 31.82% 

133 MARHAURA 271541 179508 JITENDRA KUMAR RAI Rashtriya Janata Dal 86118 47.97% 31.71% 

134 MUZAFFARPUR 316880 188071 RANJAN KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 100477 53.43% 31.71% 

135 KISHANGANJ 283172 227042 MD. QAMRUL HODA Indian National Congress 89669 39.49% 31.67% 

136 HATHUA 291165 196058 RAMSEWAK SINGH Janata Dal (United) 92121 46.99% 31.64% 

137 FATUHA 286297 198180 DR. RAMANAND YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 90558 45.69% 31.63% 

138 MUNGER 341931 211307 KUMAR PRANAY Bharatiya Janata Party 108028 51.12% 31.59% 

139 HILSA 304842 193058 KRISHNA MURARI SHARAN Janata Dal (United) 96009 49.73% 31.49% 

140 SHEIKHPURA 263432 163341 RANDHIR KUMAR SONI Janata Dal (United) 82922 50.77% 31.48% 

141 BETTIAH 292087 196464 RENU DEVI Bharatiya Janata Party 91907 46.78% 31.47% 

142 HASANPUR 289760 204712 RAJ KUMAR RAY Janata Dal (United) 90961 44.43% 31.39% 

143 MADHEPURA 345596 239590 CHANDRA SHEKHAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 108464 45.27% 31.38% 

144 BELSAND 261773 183072 AMIT KUMAR 
Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 

Vilas) 82076 44.83% 31.35% 

145 SONEPUR 290014 199240 VINAY KUMAR SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 90842 45.59% 31.32% 

146 CHIRAIA 289283 198418 LAL BABU PRASAD GUPTA Bharatiya Janata Party 90572 45.65% 31.31% 

147 NOKHA 297842 182315 NAGENDRA CHANDRAVANSHI Janata Dal (United) 93193 51.12% 31.29% 

148 LAKHISARAI 391944 248820 VIJAY KUMAR SINHA Bharatiya Janata Party 122408 49.20% 31.23% 

149 BARAULI 284192 194177 MANJEET KUMAR SINGH Janata Dal (United) 88657 45.66% 31.20% 

150 KUTUMBA 272650 173644 LALAN RAM Hindustani Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 84727 48.79% 31.08% 

151 SAHARSA 370709 259763 INDRAJEET PRASAD GUPTA Indian Inclusive Party 115036 44.28% 31.03% 

152 HARLAKHI 276152 183437 SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR Janata Dal (United) 85486 46.60% 30.96% 

153 GHOSI 260927 171592 RITURAJ KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 80740 47.05% 30.94% 

154 BISFI 328813 207250 ASIF AHMAD Rashtriya Janata Dal 100771 48.62% 30.65% 
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155 CHENARI 312311 205793 MURARI PRASAD GAUTAM Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 95579 46.44% 30.60% 

156 HAYAGHAT 253557 169035 RAM CHANDRA PRASAD Bharatiya Janata Party 77222 45.68% 30.46% 

157 PAROO 313093 228163 SHANKAR PRASAD Rashtriya Janata Dal 95272 41.76% 30.43% 

158 BODH GAYA 329813 231073 KUMAR SARVJEET Rashtriya Janata Dal 100236 43.38% 30.39% 

159 SIKANDRA 301506 194223 PRAPHULL KUMAR MANJHI Hindustani Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 91603 47.16% 30.38% 

160 BARHARIA 310094 196995 INDRADEV SINGH Janata Dal (United) 93600 47.51% 30.18% 

161 KASBA 287959 236009 NITESH KUMAR SINGH Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 86877 36.81% 30.17% 

162 JAGDISHPUR 308381 188244 SRIBHAGWAN SINGH KUSHWAHA Janata Dal (United) 92974 49.39% 30.15% 

163 BANIAPUR 317424 200418 KEDAR NATH SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 95606 47.70% 30.12% 

164 AMNOUR 250779 169661 KRISHAN KUMAR MANTOO Bharatiya Janata Party 75525 44.52% 30.12% 

165 BHORE 337564 213121 SUNIL KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 101469 47.61% 30.06% 

166 BENIPATTI 290195 175220 VINOD NARAYAN JHA Bharatiya Janata Party 87153 49.74% 30.03% 

167 MAKHDUMPUR 249011 166399 SUBEDAR DAS Rashtriya Janata Dal 74769 44.93% 30.03% 

168 BAHADURGANJ 291151 217155 MD TAUSEEF ALAM 
All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul 

Muslimeen 87315 40.21% 29.99% 

169 WAZIRGANJ 315561 210212 BIRENDRA SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 94574 44.99% 29.97% 

170 KESARIA 260995 176683 SHALINI MISHRA Janata Dal (United) 78192 44.26% 29.96% 

171 RAGHUNATHP
UR 

294703 180874 OSAMA SHAHAB Rashtriya Janata Dal 88278 48.81% 29.95% 

172 DARBHANGA 325503 196236 SANJAY SARAOGI Bharatiya Janata Party 97453 49.66% 29.94% 

173 GOH 313574 211669 AMRENDRA KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 93624 44.23% 29.86% 

174 KEOTI 298961 192588 MURARI MOHAN JHA Bharatiya Janata Party 89123 46.28% 29.81% 

175 BAJPATTI 333004 220241 RAMESHWAR KUMAR MEHTO Rashtriya Lok Morcha 99144 45.02% 29.77% 

176 ARWAL 268421 171135 MANOJ KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 79854 46.66% 29.75% 

177 CHANPATIA 294526 218455 ABHISHEK RANJAN Indian National Congress 87538 40.07% 29.72% 

178 ALINAGAR 285708 173117 MAITHILI THAKUR Bharatiya Janata Party 84915 49.05% 29.72% 

179 BAKHTIARPUR 298087 196100 ARUN KUMAR S/O SATRUGHAN 
SAO 

Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 88520 45.14% 29.70% 
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180 ASTHAWAN 304992 173699 JITENDRA KUMAR Janata Dal (United) 90542 52.13% 29.69% 

181 GAURA 
BAURAM 

261738 168223 SUJIT KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 77682 46.18% 29.68% 

182 MAHUA 296229 211328 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 87641 41.47% 29.59% 

183 SASARAM 355249 221091 SNEHLATA Rashtriya Lok Morcha 105006 47.49% 29.56% 

184 BUXAR 288128 188618 ANAND MISHRA Bharatiya Janata Party 84901 45.01% 29.47% 

185 GARKHA 311162 203497 SURENDRA RAM Rashtriya Janata Dal 91134 44.78% 29.29% 

186 JAMALPUR 330571 201422 NACHIKETA Janata Dal (United) 96683 48.00% 29.25% 

187 BHAGALPUR 344577 197146 ROHIT PANDEY Bharatiya Janata Party 100770 51.11% 29.24% 

188 PHULPARAS 320615 205223 SHEELA KUMARI Janata Dal (United) 93677 45.65% 29.22% 

189 SAHEBPUR 
KAMAL 263289 189684 SATTANAND SAMBUDDHA ALIAS 

LALAN JEE Rashtriya Janata Dal 76798 40.49% 29.17% 

190 SIWAN 319165 190582 MANGAL PANDEY Bharatiya Janata Party 92379 48.47% 28.94% 

191 MORWA 269034 196721 RANVIJAY SAHU Rashtriya Janata Dal 77770 39.53% 28.91% 

192 MADHUBANI 339367 211208 MADHAW ANAND Rashtriya Lok Morcha 97956 46.38% 28.86% 

193 EKMA 291675 171043 MANORANJAN SINGH Janata Dal (United) 84077 49.16% 28.83% 

194 BIBHUTIPUR 275296 196318 AJAY KUMAR Communist Party of India 
(Marxist) 79246 40.37% 28.79% 

195 SHAHPUR 308161 178400 RAKESH RANJAN Bharatiya Janata Party 88655 49.69% 28.77% 

196 ARRAH 327553 184778 SANJAY SINGH (TIGER) Bharatiya Janata Party 94201 50.98% 28.76% 

197 KURTHA 259061 165867 PAPPU KUMAR VERMA Janata Dal (United) 74466 44.90% 28.74% 

198 MAHARAJGANJ 302398 187810 HEM NARAYAN SAH Janata Dal (United) 86813 46.22% 28.71% 

199 TARAIYA 298532 193538 JANAK SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 85564 44.21% 28.66% 

200 OBRA 319915 204422 PRAKASH CHANDRA 
Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 

Vilas) 91638 44.83% 28.64% 

201 JEHANABAD 302681 193541 RAHUL KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 86402 44.64% 28.55% 

202 BHABUA 280564 192958 BHARAT BIND Bharatiya Janata Party 80039 41.48% 28.53% 

203 SURYAGARHA 358028 238507 RAMANAND MANDAL Janata Dal (United) 101968 42.75% 28.48% 
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204 PALIGANJ 285778 182320 SANDEEP SAURAV 
Communist Party of India 

(Marxist-Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

81105 44.48% 28.38% 

205 WARSALIGANJ 345554 200814 ANITA Rashtriya Janata Dal 97833 48.72% 28.31% 

206 NABINAGAR 283912 190066 CHETAN ANAND Janata Dal (United) 80380 42.29% 28.31% 

207 THAKURGANJ 301120 245567 GOPAL KUMAR AGARWAL Janata Dal (United) 85243 34.71% 28.31% 

208 BIHARSHARIF 389706 215019 DR. SUNIL KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 109304 50.83% 28.05% 

209 BENIPUR 300497 188366 BINAY KUMAR CHOUDHARY Janata Dal (United) 84207 44.70% 28.02% 

210 AURANGABAD 312764 200994 TRIVIKRAM NARAYAN SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 87200 43.38% 27.88% 

211 KARGAHAR 331884 219564 BASHISTH SINGH Janata Dal (United) 92485 42.12% 27.87% 

212 DARBHANGA 
RURAL 290287 183048 RAJESH KUMAR MANDAL Janata Dal (United) 80624 44.05% 27.77% 

213 BRAHAMPUR 346158 206393 SHAMBHU NATH YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 95828 46.43% 27.68% 

214 SHERGHATI 279534 202640 UDAY KUMAR SINGH Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 77270 38.13% 27.64% 

215 SANDESH 291878 183230 RADHA CHARAN SAH Janata Dal (United) 80598 43.99% 27.61% 

216 
CHERIA - 

BARIARPUR 272019 191316 ABHISHEK ANAND Janata Dal (United) 75081 39.24% 27.60% 

217 DARAUNDA 315729 185136 KARNJEET SINGH ALIAS VYAS 
SINGH 

Bharatiya Janata Party 87047 47.02% 27.57% 

218 JOKIHAT 303837 217385 MOHAMMAD MURSHID ALAM All India Majlis-E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 83737 38.52% 27.56% 

219 MOHANIA 277850 190815 SANGITA KUMARI Bharatiya Janata Party 76290 39.98% 27.46% 

220 ARARIA 334656 242085 ABIDUR RAHMAN Indian National Congress 91529 37.81% 27.35% 

221 RAJAULI 331278 200701 VIMAL RAJBANSHI Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 90272 44.98% 27.25% 

222 DARAULI 308041 175213 VISHNU DEO PASWAN Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 83014 47.38% 26.95% 

223 CHAPRA 325112 189389 CHHOTI KUMARI Bharatiya Janata Party 86845 45.86% 26.71% 

224 BARBIGHA 232576 144414 DR. KUMAR PUSPANJAY Janata Dal (United) 61882 42.85% 26.61% 

225 AGIAON 263836 153554 MAHESH PASWAN Bharatiya Janata Party 69412 45.20% 26.31% 

226 HISUA 368488 215945 ANIL SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 95885 44.40% 26.02% 
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Voters 
Total Valid Votes in The 

Constituency Winner Party Total Votes Polled 
for Winners 

% Vote share 
for Winner 

% of 
Representativeness 

227 BANKIPUR 379402 156885 NITIN NABIN Bharatiya Janata Party 98299 62.66% 25.91% 

228 BARHARA 312103 182096 RAGHVENDRA PRATAP SINGH Bharatiya Janata Party 79593 43.71% 25.50% 

229 PARIHAR 324889 209977 GAYETRI DEVI Bharatiya Janata Party 82644 39.36% 25.44% 

230 DINARA 308070 187064 ALOK KUMAR SINGH Rashtriya Lok Morcha 78338 41.88% 25.43% 

231 RAMGARH 286876 194844 SATISH KUMAR SINGH YADAV Bahujan Samaj Party 72689 37.31% 25.34% 

232 CHAKAI 319819 232863 SAVITRI DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal 80357 34.51% 25.13% 

233 DUMRAON 324739 196707 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH Janata Dal (United) 79411 40.37% 24.45% 

234 DIGHA 458367 196142 SANJIV CHAURASIA Bharatiya Janata Party 111001 56.59% 24.22% 

235 RAJPUR 336695 211325 SANTOSH KUMAR NIRALA Janata Dal (United) 80701 38.19% 23.97% 

236 NAWADA 364839 201494 VIBHA DEVI Janata Dal (United) 87423 43.39% 23.96% 

237 ZIRADEI 276435 157926 BHISM PRATAP SINGH Janata Dal (United) 66227 41.94% 23.96% 

238 KUMHRAR 431390 173506 SANJAY KUMAR Bharatiya Janata Party 100485 57.91% 23.29% 

239 MANJHI 294611 177676 RANDHIR KUMAR SINGH Janata Dal (United) 68455 38.53% 23.24% 

240 BALRAMPUR 348537 277074 SANGITA DEVI Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 
Vilas) 80459 29.04% 23.08% 

241 GOBINDPUR 315221 180900 BINITA MEHTA 
Lok Janshakti Party (Ram 

Vilas) 72581 40.12% 23.03% 

242 KARAKAT 333262 197715 ARUN SINGH (VILL-AJNAP TOLA) 
Communist Party of India 

(Marxist-Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

74157 37.51% 22.25% 

243 CHAINPUR 329045 229080 MD. ZAMA KHAN Janata Dal (United) 70876 30.94% 21.54% 
 Table: Vote Share and Representativeness of Winners 
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Vote Share and Margin of Victory of Winners in Bihar Assembly Elections 2025 
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1 BANKIPUR 156885 NITIN NABIN 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 98299 62.66% REKHA KUMARI Rashtriya Janata Dal 46363 29.55% 51936 33.10% 1464 0.93% 

2 KUMHRAR 173506 SANJAY KUMAR 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 100485 57.91% 
INDRADEEP 

KUMAR 
CHANDRAVANSHI 

Indian National 
Congress 52961 30.52% 47524 27.39% 1278 0.74% 

3 RAJGIR 186290 KAUSHAL 
KISHORE 

Janata Dal 
(United) 107811 57.87% BISHWANATH 

CHAUDHARY 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

52383 28.12% 55428 29.75% 6870 3.69% 

4 BATHNAHA 215256 ANIL KUMAR Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

123698 57.47% NAVIN KUMAR Indian National 
Congress 

71929 33.42% 51769 24.05% 3807 1.77% 

5 DHAMDAHA 242065 LESHI SINGH Janata Dal 
(United) 138750 57.32% SANTOSH KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 83591 34.53% 55159 22.79% 6781 2.80% 

6 BANMANKH
I 213932 KRISHNA 

KUMAR RISHI 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 122494 57.26% DEO NARAYAN 
RAJAK 

Indian National 
Congress 77198 36.09% 45296 21.17% 4255 1.99% 

7 JAMUI 217247 SHREYASI 
SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 123868 57.02% MOHAMMAD 

SHAMSAD ALAM Rashtriya Janata Dal 69370 31.93% 54498 25.09% 2687 1.24% 

8 PIRPAINTI 247489 MURARI 
PASAVAN 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 140608 56.81% RAM VILASH 

PASAVAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 87501 35.36% 53107 21.46% 2736 1.11% 

9 RAJNAGAR 190800 SUJEET KUMAR Bharatiya 
Janata Party 108362 56.79% BISHNU DEO 

MOCHI Rashtriya Janata Dal 66177 34.68% 42185 22.11% 2889 1.51% 

10 TARAPUR 215758 SAMRAT 
CHOUDHARY 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 122480 56.77% ARUN KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 76637 35.52% 45843 21.25% 2907 1.35% 

11 GOPALPUR 191402 
SHAILESH 

KUMAR ALIAS 
BULO MANDAL 

Janata Dal 
(United) 108630 56.75% 

PREM SAGAR 
ALIAS DABLU 

YADAV 

Vikassheel Insaan 
Party 50495 26.38% 58135 30.37% 4782 2.50% 

12 DIGHA 196142 
SANJIV 

CHAURASIA 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 111001 56.59% DIVYA GAUTAM 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

51922 26.47% 59079 30.12% 3102 1.58% 
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13 JHANJHARP
UR 193156 NITISH MISHRA Bharatiya 

Janata Party 107958 55.89% RAM NARAYAN 
YADAV 

Communist Party of 
India 53109 27.50% 54849 28.40% 3112 1.61% 

14 HARNAUT 192162 
HARI NARAYAN 

SINGH 
Janata Dal 
(United) 106954 55.66% ARUN KUMAR 

Indian National 
Congress 58619 30.50% 48335 25.15% 5380 2.80% 

15 RUPAULI 225095 
KALADHAR 

PRASAD 
MANDAL 

Janata Dal 
(United) 124826 55.45% BIMA BHARTI Rashtriya Janata Dal 51254 22.77% 73572 32.68% 5862 2.60% 

16 
PATNA 
SAHIB 235152 

RATNESH 
KUMAR 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 130366 55.44% 

SHASHANT 
SHEKHAR 

Indian National 
Congress 91466 38.90% 38900 16.54% 2099 0.89% 

17 PARBATTA 215055 
BABULAL 
SHORYA 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
118677 55.18% 

DOCTOR SANJEEV 
KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 84638 39.36% 34039 15.83% 4543 2.11% 

18 ROSERA 223149 
BIRENDRA 

KUMAR 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 122773 55.02% 
BRAJ KISHORE 

RAVI 
Indian National 

Congress 72240 32.37% 50533 22.65% 3016 1.35% 

19 PURNIA 232919 VIJAY KUMAR 
KHEMKA 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

127614 54.79% JITENDRA KUMAR Indian National 
Congress 

94392 40.53% 33222 14.26% 1436 0.62% 

20 GAYA 
TOWN 166958 PREM KUMAR Bharatiya 

Janata Party 90878 54.43% AKHAURY ONKAR 
NATH 

Indian National 
Congress 64455 38.61% 26423 15.83% 636 0.38% 

21 DANAPUR 220307 RAM KRIPAL 
YADAV 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 119877 54.41% RIT LAL ROY Rashtriya Janata Dal 90744 41.19% 29133 13.22% 3242 1.47% 

22 DEHRI 191592 RAJEEV RANJAN 
SINGH 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
104022 54.29% GUDDU KUMAR 

CHANDRAWANSI Rashtriya Janata Dal 68054 35.52% 35968 18.77% 2405 1.26% 

23 RAMNAGAR 212859 NAND KISHOR 
RAM 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 115214 54.13% SUBODH KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 79534 37.36% 35680 16.76% 2184 1.03% 

24 RIGA 216942 BAIDYANATH 
PRASAD 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 117393 54.11% AMIT KUMAR Indian National 

Congress 84268 38.84% 33125 15.27% 2799 1.29% 

25 ALAMNAGA
R 256381 

NARENDRA 
NARAYAN 

YADAV 

Janata Dal 
(United) 138401 53.98% NABIN KUMAR Vikassheel Insaan 

Party 82936 32.35% 55465 21.63% 7959 3.10% 

26 ISLAMPUR 187664 RUHAIL RANJAN Janata Dal 
(United) 100487 53.55% RAKESH KUMAR 

RAUSHAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 68248 36.37% 32239 17.18% 4532 2.41% 
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27 AMARPUR 194247 JAYANT RAJ Janata Dal 
(United) 103944 53.51% JITENDRA SINGH Indian National 

Congress 70723 36.41% 33221 17.10% 6017 3.10% 

28 
MUZAFFAR

PUR 188071 
RANJAN 
KUMAR 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 100477 53.43% 

BIJENDRA 
CHAUDHARY 

Indian National 
Congress 67820 36.06% 32657 17.36% 606 0.32% 

29 NIRMALI 223169 ANIRUDDHA 
PRASAD YADAV 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

118904 53.28% BAIDYANATH 
MEHTA 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 81594 36.56% 37310 16.72% 6240 2.80% 

30 LALGANJ 240205 SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 127650 53.14% SHIVANI SHUKLA Rashtriya Janata Dal 95483 39.75% 32167 13.39% 2174 0.91% 

31 TEGHRA 212629 RAJNISH 
KUMAR 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 112770 53.04% RAM RATAN 

SINGH 
Communist Party of 

India 77406 36.40% 35364 16.63% 2021 0.95% 

32 NALANDA 199789 
SHRAWON 

KUMAR 
Janata Dal 
(United) 105432 52.77% 

KAUSHALENDRA 
KUMAR 

Indian National 
Congress 72424 36.25% 33008 16.52% 4829 2.42% 

33 
GOVINDGA

NJ 182741 RAJU TIWARI 
Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
96034 52.55% 

SHASHI BHUSHAN 
RAI ALIAS GAPPU 

RAI 

Indian National 
Congress 63351 34.67% 32683 17.88% 2911 1.59% 

34 BARH 189390 SIYARAM SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 99446 52.51% 
KARNVEER SINGH 

YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 74633 39.41% 24813 13.10% 3631 1.92% 

35 BIHPUR 174555 KUMAR 
SHAILENDRA 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

91458 52.39% ARPANA KUMARI Vikassheel Insaan 
Party 

61433 35.19% 30025 17.20% 3269 1.87% 

36 BEGUSARAI 228447 KUNDAN 
KUMAR 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 119506 52.31% AMITA BHUSHAN Indian National 

Congress 88874 38.90% 30632 13.41% 3560 1.56% 

37 RAJA PAKAR 184018 MAHENDRA 
RAM 

Janata Dal 
(United) 96258 52.31% PRATIMA KUMARI Indian National 

Congress 48069 26.12% 48189 26.19% 2137 1.16% 

38 KUSHESHW
AR ASTHAN 163976 ATIREK KUMAR Janata Dal 

(United) 85685 52.25% GANESH BHARTI Independent 49244 30.03% 36441 22.22% 6451 3.93% 

39 SUPAUL 209147 
BIJENDRA 

PRASAD YADAV 
Janata Dal 
(United) 109085 52.16% 

MINNATULLAH 
RAHMANI 

Indian National 
Congress 78282 37.43% 30803 14.73% 5221 2.50% 

40 ASTHAWAN 173699 JITENDRA 
KUMAR 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

90542 52.13% RAVI RANJAN 
KUMAR 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 49834 28.69% 40708 23.44% 6550 3.77% 

41 BIHARIGANJ 223746 NIRANJAN 
KUMAR MEHTA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 116622 52.12% RENU KUMARI Rashtriya Janata Dal 85000 37.99% 31622 14.13% 5915 2.64% 

42 ALAULI 179447 RAM CHANDRA 
SADA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 93208 51.94% RAMBRIKSH SADA Rashtriya Janata Dal 57476 32.03% 35732 19.91% 3953 2.20% 
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43 KAHALGAO
N 251983 SHUBHANAND 

MUKESH 
Janata Dal 
(United) 130767 51.90% RAJNISH BHARTI Rashtriya Janata Dal 80655 32.01% 50112 19.89% 3249 1.29% 

44 KORHA 238305 KAVITA DEVI 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 123495 51.82% PUNAM KUMARI 
Indian National 

Congress 
10123

8 42.48% 22257 9.34% 3162 1.33% 

45 SULTANGAN
J 209814 LALIT NARAYAN 

MANDAL 
Janata Dal 
(United) 108712 51.81% 

CHANDAN 
KUMAR ALIAS 

CHANDAN 
KUMAR SINHA 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 77576 36.97% 31136 14.84% 4108 1.96% 

46 PATEPUR 209540 
LAKHENDRA 

KUMAR 
RAUSHAN 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

108356 51.71% PREMA 
CHAUDHARY 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 85976 41.03% 22380 10.68% 2598 1.24% 

47 ATRI 197645 ROMIT KUMAR 
Hindustani 

Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 

102102 51.66% BAIJAYANTI DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal 76325 38.62% 25777 13.04% 3516 1.78% 

48 MINAPUR 219843 AJAY KUMAR Janata Dal 
(United) 113411 51.59% 

RAJEEV KUMAR 
URF MUNNA 

YADAV 
Rashtriya Janata Dal 79173 36.01% 34238 15.57% 7805 3.55% 

49 KHAGARIA 183237 BABLU KUMAR Janata Dal 
(United) 93988 51.29% 

CHANDAN 
KUMAR ALIAS DR. 
CHANDAN YADAV 

Indian National 
Congress 70573 38.51% 23415 12.78% 3662 2.00% 

50 DHORAIYA 220693 MANISH 
KUMAR 

Janata Dal 
(United) 113011 51.21% TRIBHUWAN 

PRASAD Rashtriya Janata Dal 90585 41.05% 22426 10.16% 3025 1.37% 

51 MUNGER 211307 KUMAR 
PRANAY 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 108028 51.12% AVINASH KUMAR 

VIDYARTHI Rashtriya Janata Dal 89278 42.25% 18750 8.87% 3075 1.46% 

52 NOKHA 182315 
NAGENDRA 

CHANDRAVANS
HI 

Janata Dal 
(United) 93193 51.12% ANITA DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal 69139 37.92% 24054 13.19% 3400 1.86% 

53 BHAGALPUR 197146 ROHIT PANDEY Bharatiya 
Janata Party 100770 51.11% AJEET SHARMA Indian National 

Congress 87296 44.28% 13474 6.83% 1974 1.00% 

54 ARRAH 184778 SANJAY SINGH 
(TIGER) 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

94201 50.98% QUYAMUDDIN 
ANSARI 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

74620 40.38% 19581 10.60% 4154 2.25% 
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55 NARKATIAG
ANJ 196691 SANJAY KUMAR 

PANDEY 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 100044 50.86% DEEPAK YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 73586 37.41% 26458 13.45% 2203 1.12% 

56 
BIHARSHARI

F 215019 
DR. SUNIL 

KUMAR 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 109304 50.83% OMAIR KHAN 
Indian National 

Congress 80136 37.27% 29168 13.57% 3524 1.64% 

57 IMAMGANJ 206281 DEEPA KUMARI 
Hindustani 

Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 

104861 50.83% 
RITU PRIYA 

CHAUDHARY Rashtriya Janata Dal 79005 38.30% 25856 12.53% 3596 1.74% 

58 SHEIKHPUR
A 163341 RANDHIR 

KUMAR SONI 
Janata Dal 
(United) 82922 50.77% 

VIJAY KUMAR S/O 
GANGA KUMAR 

YADAV 
Rashtriya Janata Dal 60375 36.96% 22547 13.80% 2422 1.48% 

59 BELHAR 227772 MANOJ YADAV Janata Dal 
(United) 115393 50.66% CHANAKYA 

PRAKASH RANJAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 78187 34.33% 37206 16.33% 5462 2.40% 

60 SIKTI 220229 
VIJAY KUMAR 

MANDAL 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 111342 50.56% 
HARI NARAYAN 

PRAMANIK 
Vikassheel Insaan 

Party 92020 41.78% 19322 8.77% 2018 0.92% 

61 KATIHAR 198448 TARKISHORE 
PRASAD 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

100255 50.52% SAURAV KUMAR 
AGARWAL 

Vikassheel Insaan 
Party 

78101 39.36% 22154 11.16% 2178 1.10% 

62 KANTI 232600 AJIT KUMAR Janata Dal 
(United) 117299 50.43% MOHAMMAD 

ISRAIL MANSURI Rashtriya Janata Dal 91504 39.34% 25795 11.09% 7823 3.36% 

63 LAURIYA 191647 VINAY BIHARI Bharatiya 
Janata Party 96510 50.36% RAN KAUSHAL 

PRATAP SINGH 
Vikassheel Insaan 

Party 69544 36.29% 26966 14.07% 2394 1.25% 

64 HAJIPUR 225242 
AWADHESH 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 113221 50.27% 
DEO KUMAR 
CHAURASIA Rashtriya Janata Dal 94712 42.05% 18509 8.22% 2381 1.06% 

65 KUCHAIKOT
E 202020 

AMRENDRA 
KUMAR 
PANDEY 

Janata Dal 
(United) 101425 50.21% HARI NARAYAN 

SINGH 
Indian National 

Congress 76934 38.08% 24491 12.12% 5783 2.86% 

66 JALE 200365 JIBESH KUMAR Bharatiya 
Janata Party 100496 50.16% RISHI MISHRA Indian National 

Congress 78634 39.25% 21862 10.91% 2808 1.40% 

67 AURAI 207920 RAMA NISHAD 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 104085 50.06% 
BHOGENDRA 

SAHNI 
Vikassheel Insaan 

Party 46879 22.55% 57206 27.51% 3443 1.66% 

68 SURSAND 208144 
PROF. 

NAGENDRA 
RAUT 

Janata Dal 
(United) 104157 50.04% SYED ABU 

DOJANA Rashtriya Janata Dal 80490 38.67% 23667 11.37% 3134 1.51% 
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69 NARPATGA
NJ 241647 DEVANTI 

YADAV 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 120557 49.89% MANISH YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 95204 39.40% 25353 10.49% 2796 1.16% 

70 BENIPATTI 175220 VINOD 
NARAYAN JHA 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 87153 49.74% 

NALINI RANJAN 
JHA ALIAS RUPAN 

JHA 

Indian National 
Congress 63221 36.08% 23932 13.66% 2113 1.21% 

71 SUGAULI 198790 
RAJESH KUMAR 

ALIAS BABLU 
GUPTA 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
98875 49.74% SHYAM KISHOR 

CHAUDHARY Janshakti Janta Dal 40684 20.47% 58191 29.27% 5227 2.63% 

72 RAGHOPUR 238448 TEJASHWI 
PRASAD YADAV 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 118597 49.74% SATISH KUMAR Bharatiya Janata 

Party 
10406

5 43.64% 14532 6.09% 4033 1.69% 

73 HILSA 193058 
KRISHNA 
MURARI 
SHARAN 

Janata Dal 
(United) 96009 49.73% 

ATRI MUNI URF 
SHAKTI SINGH 

YADAV 
Rashtriya Janata Dal 79997 41.44% 16012 8.29% 3853 2.00% 

74 SHAHPUR 178400 RAKESH 
RANJAN 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 88655 49.69% RAHUL TIWARY Rashtriya Janata Dal 73430 41.16% 15225 8.53% 2006 1.12% 

75 DARBHANG
A 196236 SANJAY 

SARAOGI 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 97453 49.66% UMESH SAHANI Vikassheel Insaan 
Party 72860 37.13% 24593 12.53% 1468 0.75% 

76 
GORIAKOTH

I 213345 
DEVESH KANT 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 105909 49.64% 
ANWARUL 

HAQUE Rashtriya Janata Dal 93524 43.84% 12385 5.81% 3655 1.71% 

77 TARARI 195382 VISHAL 
PRASHANT 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 96887 49.59% MADAN SINGH 

S/O-KUMI SINGH 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

85423 43.72% 11464 5.87% 4078 2.09% 

78 BANKA 192811 RAM NARAYAN 
MANDAL 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 95588 49.58% SANJAY KUMAR Communist Party of 

India 71824 37.25% 23764 12.33% 1552 0.80% 

79 RAXAUL 215448 PRAMOD 
KUMAR SINHA 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 106765 49.55% SHYAM BIHARI 

PRASAD 
Indian National 

Congress 88887 41.26% 17878 8.30% 2510 1.17% 

80 MOTIHARI 214311 PRAMOD 
KUMAR 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 106080 49.50% DEWA GUPTA Rashtriya Janata Dal 92517 43.17% 13563 6.33% 2801 1.31% 

81 MOKAMA 184921 ANANT KUMAR 
SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 91416 49.44% VEENA DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal 63210 34.18% 28206 15.25% 4609 2.49% 
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82 BOCHAHAN 218853 BABY KUMARI 
Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
108186 49.43% AMAR KUMAR 

PASWAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 87870 40.15% 20316 9.28% 3815 1.74% 

83 JAGDISHPU
R 

188244 
SRIBHAGWAN 

SINGH 
KUSHWAHA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

92974 49.39% KISHORE KUNAL Rashtriya Janata Dal 74781 39.73% 18193 9.66% 3955 2.10% 

84 SARAIRANJA
N 

208189 VIJAY KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

102792 49.37% ARBIND KUMAR 
SAHANI 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 81994 39.38% 20798 9.99% 4428 2.13% 

85 KHAJAULI 204944 ARUN SHANKAR 
PRASAD 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 101151 49.36% BRAJ KISHOR 

YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 88025 42.95% 13126 6.40% 3522 1.72% 

86 KALYANPUR 239675 MAHESHWAR 
HAZARI 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

118162 49.30% RANJEET KUMAR 
RAM 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

79576 33.20% 38586 16.10% 8634 3.60% 

87 LAKHISARAI 248820 
VIJAY KUMAR 

SINHA 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 122408 49.20% 
AMARESH 

KUMAR 
Indian National 

Congress 97468 39.17% 24940 10.02% 5731 2.30% 

88 PHULWARI 257134 SHYAM RAJAK Janata Dal 
(United) 126470 49.18% GOPAL RAVI DAS 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

93813 36.48% 32657 12.70% 4844 1.88% 

89 CHHATAPU
R 249059 NIRAJ KUMAR 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 122491 49.18% DR. VIPIN KUMAR 
SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 10631

3 42.69% 16178 6.50% 4767 1.91% 

90 PARSA 181235 KARISHMA Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 89093 49.16% CHHOTE LAL RAI Janata Dal (United) 63321 34.94% 25772 14.22% 4677 2.58% 

91 EKMA 171043 MANORANJAN 
SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 84077 49.16% SRIKANT YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 61369 35.88% 22708 13.28% 6217 3.63% 

92 NAUTAN 207833 NARAYAN 
PRASAD 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 101952 49.05% AMIT KUMAR Indian National 

Congress 79880 38.43% 22072 10.62% 3220 1.55% 

93 BAIKUNTHP
UR 212287 MITHILESH 

TIWARI 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 104133 49.05% PREM SHANKAR 
PRASAD Rashtriya Janata Dal 87180 41.07% 16953 7.99% 2018 0.95% 

94 ALINAGAR 173117 MAITHILI 
THAKUR 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 84915 49.05% BINOD MISHRA Rashtriya Janata Dal 73185 42.27% 11730 6.78% 4751 2.74% 
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95 GURUA 203508 UPENDRA 
PRASAD 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 99758 49.02% VINAY KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 75564 37.13% 24194 11.89% 3946 1.94% 

96 MANER 226143 BHAI BIRENDRA 
Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 110798 48.99% JITENDRA YADAV 
Lok Janshakti Party 

(Ram Vilas) 90764 40.14% 20034 8.86% 5041 2.23% 

97 
NATHNAGA

R 241500 
MITHUN 
KUMAR 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
118143 48.92% 

SHEIKH ZEYAUL 
HASSAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 92719 38.39% 25424 10.53% 5203 2.15% 

98 BELDAUR 217416 
PANNA LAL 

SINGH PATEL 
Janata Dal 
(United) 106262 48.87% 

MITHILESH 
KUMAR NISHAD 

Indian National 
Congress 71087 32.70% 35175 16.18% 7980 3.67% 

99 RAGHUNAT
HPUR 

180874 OSAMA 
SHAHAB 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 

88278 48.81% VIKASH KUMAR 
SINGH 

Janata Dal (United) 79030 43.69% 9248 5.11% 3478 1.92% 

100 KUTUMBA 173644 LALAN RAM 
Hindustani 

Awam Morcha 
(Secular) 

84727 48.79% RAJESH KUMAR Indian National 
Congress 

63202 36.40% 21525 12.40% 2614 1.51% 

101 GOPALGANJ 198872 SUBHASH 
SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

96892 48.72% OM PRAKASH 
GARG 

Indian National 
Congress 

67920 34.15% 28972 14.57% 2237 1.12% 

102 WARSALIGA
NJ 200814 ANITA Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 97833 48.72% ARUNA DEVI Bharatiya Janata 
Party 90290 44.96% 7543 3.76% 4102 2.04% 

103 MOHIUDDI
NNAGAR 183240 RAJESH KUMAR 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 89208 48.68% EJYA YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 77526 42.31% 11682 6.38% 2197 1.20% 

104 BISFI 207250 ASIF AHMAD 
Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 100771 48.62% 
HARIBHUSHAN 

THAKUR 
Bharatiya Janata 

Party 92664 44.71% 8107 3.91% 1596 0.77% 

105 MAHNAR 201787 
UMESH SINGH 

KUSHWAHA 
Janata Dal 
(United) 98050 48.59% 

RAVINDRA 
KUMAR SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 59492 29.48% 38558 19.11% 1321 0.65% 

106 RUNNISAID
PUR 

193144 PANKAJ KUMAR Janata Dal 
(United) 

93672 48.50% CHANDAN 
KUMAR 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 73935 38.28% 19737 10.22% 4315 2.23% 

107 SIWAN 190582 MANGAL 
PANDEY 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 92379 48.47% AWADH BIHARI 

CHOUDHARY Rashtriya Janata Dal 83009 43.56% 9370 4.92% 2704 1.42% 

108 RANIGANJ 230348 AVINASH 
MANGLAM 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 111590 48.44% ACHMIT RISHIDEV Janata Dal (United) 10306

0 44.74% 8530 3.70% 5118 2.22% 

109 SAHEBGANJ 219550 
RAJU KUMAR 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 106322 48.43% 
PRITHWINATH 

RAY Rashtriya Janata Dal 92800 42.27% 13522 6.16% 4736 2.16% 
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110 LAUKAHA 230783 SATISH KUMAR 
SAH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 111761 48.43% 

BHARAT 
BHUSHAN 
MANDAL 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 86250 37.37% 25511 11.05% 5755 2.49% 

111 GAIGHAT 223779 KOMAL SINGH Janata Dal 
(United) 108104 48.31% NIRANJAN ROY Rashtriya Janata Dal 84687 37.84% 23417 10.46% 3788 1.69% 

112 MANIHARI 238259 MANOHAR 
PRASAD SINGH 

Indian National 
Congress 114754 48.16% SHAMBHU 

KUMAR SUMAN Janata Dal (United) 99586 41.80% 15168 6.37% 2941 1.23% 

113 
SAMASTIPU

R 198865 
ASHWAMEDH 

DEVI 
Janata Dal 
(United) 95728 48.14% 

AKHTARUL ISLAM 
SHAHIN Rashtriya Janata Dal 81853 41.16% 13875 6.98% 4527 2.28% 

114 SITAMARHI 216653 SUNIL KUMAR 
PINTU 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

104226 48.11% SUNIL KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 98664 45.54% 5562 2.57% 2284 1.05% 

115 KATORIA 196105 PURAN LAL 
TUDU 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 94260 48.07% SWEETY SIMA 

HEMBROM Rashtriya Janata Dal 83274 42.46% 10986 5.60% 5187 2.65% 

116 JAMALPUR 201422 NACHIKETA Janata Dal 
(United) 96683 48.00% NARENDRA 

KUMAR 
Indian Inclusive 

Party 60455 30.01% 36228 17.99% 1777 0.88% 

117 PIPRA 223019 RAMBILASH 
KAMAT 

Janata Dal 
(United) 107041 48.00% ANIL KUMAR 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

69265 31.06% 37776 16.94% 10691 4.79% 

118 MARHAURA 179508 
JITENDRA 

KUMAR RAI 
Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 86118 47.97% 
NAVEEN KUMAR 

SINGH URAF 
ABHAY SINGH 

Jan Suraaj Party 58190 32.42% 27928 15.56% 4809 2.68% 

119 RAFIGANJ 224239 PRAMOD 
KUMAR SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 107515 47.95% GHULAM SHAHID Rashtriya Janata Dal 95559 42.61% 11956 5.33% 4958 2.21% 

120 SAKRA 206108 ADITYA KUMAR 
Janata Dal 
(United) 98723 47.90% 

UMESH KUMAR 
RAM 

Indian National 
Congress 83673 40.60% 15050 7.30% 3535 1.72% 

121 KALYANPUR 186215 SACHINDRA 
PRASAD SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 89057 47.82% MANOJ KUMAR 

YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 73489 39.46% 15568 8.36% 3260 1.75% 

122 FORBESGAN
J 251439 MANOJ 

BISHWAS 
Indian National 

Congress 120114 47.77% VIDYA SAGAR 
KESHARI 

Bharatiya Janata 
Party 

11989
3 47.68% 221 0.09% 3114 1.24% 

123 HARSIDHI 202899 KRISHNANAND
AN PASWAN 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 96864 47.74% RAJENDRA 

KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 89769 44.24% 7095 3.50% 3146 1.55% 
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124 BANIAPUR 200418 KEDAR NATH 
SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 95606 47.70% CHANDNI DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal 80170 40.00% 15436 7.70% 4876 2.43% 

125 BAKHRI 206637 SANJAY KUMAR 
Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
98511 47.67% SURYAKANT 

PASWAN 
Communist Party of 

India 81193 39.29% 17318 8.38% 3673 1.78% 

126 MATIHANI 247152 

NARENDRA 
KUMAR SINGH 

ALIAS BOGO 
SINGH 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 

117789 47.66% RAJ KUMAR 
SINGH 

Janata Dal (United) 11249
9 

45.52% 5290 2.14% 4337 1.75% 

127 BHORE 213121 SUNIL KUMAR Janata Dal 
(United) 101469 47.61% DHANANJAY 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

85306 40.03% 16163 7.58% 7517 3.53% 

128 BABUBARHI 206322 MINA KUMARI Janata Dal 
(United) 

98221 47.61% ARUN KUMAR 
SINGH 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 80653 39.09% 17568 8.51% 5248 2.54% 

129 BARHARIA 196995 INDRADEV 
SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 93600 47.51% ARUN KUMAR 

GUPTA Rashtriya Janata Dal 81464 41.35% 12136 6.16% 3932 2.00% 

130 SASARAM 221091 SNEHLATA Rashtriya Lok 
Morcha 105006 47.49% SATENDRA SAH Rashtriya Janata Dal 79563 35.99% 25443 11.51% 961 0.43% 

131 
TRIVENIGAN

J 221695 SONAM RANI 
Janata Dal 
(United) 105262 47.48% SANTOSH KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 99579 44.92% 5683 2.56% 4153 1.87% 

132 BARACHATT
I 228235 JYOTI DEVI 

Hindustani 
Awam Morcha 

(Secular) 
108271 47.44% TANUSHREE 

KUMARI Rashtriya Janata Dal 99378 43.54% 8893 3.90% 4329 1.90% 

133 SONBARSHA 206444 RATNESH SADA Janata Dal 
(United) 97833 47.39% SARITA DEVI Indian National 

Congress 84379 40.87% 13454 6.52% 5522 2.67% 

134 BAGAHA 225532 RAM SINGH Bharatiya 
Janata Party 106875 47.39% 

JAYESH 
MANGALAM 

SINGH 

Indian National 
Congress 

10056
2 44.59% 6313 2.80% 3259 1.45% 

135 DARAULI 175213 VISHNU DEO 
PASWAN 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
83014 47.38% SATYADEO RAM 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

73442 41.92% 9572 5.46% 4546 2.59% 
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136 BARARI 228594 BIJAY SINGH Janata Dal 
(United) 107842 47.18% TAUQUIR ALAM Indian National 

Congress 96858 42.37% 10984 4.81% 3047 1.33% 

137 MASAURHI 225819 ARUN MANJHI 
Janata Dal 
(United) 106505 47.16% REKHA DEVI Rashtriya Janata Dal 98862 43.78% 7643 3.38% 5146 2.28% 

138 SIKANDRA 194223 
PRAPHULL 

KUMAR MANJHI 

Hindustani 
Awam Morcha 

(Secular) 
91603 47.16% 

UDAY NARAIN 
CHOUDHARY Rashtriya Janata Dal 67696 34.85% 23907 12.31% 3825 1.97% 

139 BARURAJ 205509 
ARUN KUMAR 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 96879 47.14% RAKESH KUMAR 
Vikassheel Insaan 

Party 67827 33.00% 29052 14.14% 4926 2.40% 

140 GHOSI 171592 RITURAJ 
KUMAR 

Janata Dal 
(United) 80740 47.05% RAMBALI SINGH 

YADAV 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

68811 40.10% 11929 6.95% 3073 1.79% 

141 BIKRAM 215202 SIDDHARTH 
SAURAV 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 101189 47.02% ANIL KUMAR Indian National 

Congress 95588 44.42% 5601 2.60% 3338 1.55% 

142 DARAUNDA 185136 
KARNJEET 

SINGH ALIAS 
VYAS SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

87047 47.02% AMARNATH 
YADAV 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

68680 37.10% 18367 9.92% 5151 2.78% 

143 HATHUA 196058 
RAMSEWAK 

SINGH 
Janata Dal 
(United) 92121 46.99% 

RAJESH KUMAR 
SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 79773 40.69% 12348 6.30% 3094 1.58% 

144 
SIMRI 

BAKHTIARP
UR 

233725 SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
109699 46.94% YUSUF 

SALAHUDDIN Rashtriya Janata Dal 10176
9 43.54% 7930 3.39% 4996 2.14% 

145 MADHUBAN 183824 RANA RANDHIR Bharatiya 
Janata Party 86002 46.78% SANDHYA RANI Rashtriya Janata Dal 80510 43.80% 5492 2.99% 2064 1.12% 

146 BETTIAH 196464 RENU DEVI Bharatiya 
Janata Party 91907 46.78% WASHI AHMAD Indian National 

Congress 69534 35.39% 22373 11.39% 1981 1.01% 

147 NARKATIA 223643 VISHAL KUMAR Janata Dal 
(United) 104450 46.70% SHAMIM AHMAD Rashtriya Janata Dal 10300

7 46.06% 1443 0.65% 5425 2.43% 

148 BELAGANJ 205019 MANORMA 
DEVI 

Janata Dal 
(United) 95685 46.67% VISHVANATH 

KUMAR SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 92803 45.27% 2882 1.41% 3074 1.50% 
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149 ARWAL 171135 MANOJ KUMAR Bharatiya 
Janata Party 

79854 46.66% MAHANAND 
SINGH 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

65761 38.43% 14093 8.24% 1451 0.85% 

150 HARLAKHI 183437 
SUDHANSHU 

SHEKHAR 
Janata Dal 
(United) 85486 46.60% 

RAKESH KUMAR 
PANDEY 

Communist Party of 
India 49250 26.85% 36236 19.75% 6978 3.80% 

151 KADWA 213155 
DULAL 

CHANDRA 
GOSWAMI 

Janata Dal 
(United) 99274 46.57% 

SHAKEEL AHMAD 
KHAN 

Indian National 
Congress 80906 37.96% 18368 8.62% 3818 1.79% 

152 KURHANI 231884 
Kedar Prasad 

Gupta 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 107811 46.49% 
SUNIL KUMAR 

SUMAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 98093 42.30% 9718 4.19% 729 0.31% 

153 CHENARI 205793 
MURARI 
PRASAD 

GAUTAM 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
95579 46.44% MANGAL RAM 

Indian National 
Congress 73591 35.76% 21988 10.68% 2328 1.13% 

154 
SINGHESHW

AR 229174 RAMESH RISHI 
Janata Dal 
(United) 106416 46.43% 

CHANDRAHAS 
CHAUPAL Rashtriya Janata Dal 

10343
4 45.13% 2982 1.30% 5895 2.57% 

155 BRAHAMPU
R 

206393 SHAMBHU 
NATH YADAV 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 

95828 46.43% HULAS PANDE Lok Janshakti Party 
(Ram Vilas) 

92608 44.87% 3220 1.56% 2329 1.13% 

156 
WARISNAG

AR 234783 
MANJARIK 

MRINAL 
Janata Dal 
(United) 108968 46.41% 

PHOOLBABU 
SINGH 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

74532 31.75% 34436 14.67% 5605 2.39% 

157 MADHUBAN
I 211208 MADHAW 

ANAND 
Rashtriya Lok 

Morcha 97956 46.38% SAMIR KUMAR 
MAHASETH Rashtriya Janata Dal 77404 36.65% 20552 9.73% 3528 1.67% 

158 SHEOHAR 210111 SHWETA GUPTA Janata Dal 
(United) 97269 46.29% NAVNEET KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 65871 31.35% 31398 14.94% 4842 2.30% 

159 KEOTI 192588 MURARI 
MOHAN JHA 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 89123 46.28% FARAZ FATMI Rashtriya Janata Dal 81818 42.48% 7305 3.79% 2454 1.27% 

160 MAHARAJG
ANJ 187810 HEM NARAYAN 

SAH 
Janata Dal 
(United) 86813 46.22% VISHAL KUMAR 

JAISWAL Rashtriya Janata Dal 65714 34.99% 21099 11.23% 3675 1.96% 

161 MAHISHI 202966 GAUTAM 
KRISHNA 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 93752 46.19% GUNJESHWAR 

SAH Janata Dal (United) 90012 44.35% 3740 1.84% 6671 3.29% 
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162 GAURA 
BAURAM 168223 SUJIT KUMAR Bharatiya 

Janata Party 77682 46.18% AFZAL ALI KHAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 72013 42.81% 5669 3.37% 3663 2.18% 

163 VALMIKI 
NAGAR 233632 SURENDRA 

PRASAD 
Indian National 

Congress 107730 46.11% 

DHIRENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH 

ALIAS RINKU 
SINGH 

Janata Dal (United) 10605
5 45.39% 1675 0.72% 6400 2.74% 

164 SIKTA 210762 SAMMRIDH 
VARMA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

97173 46.11% KHURSHID FIROZ 
AHMAD 

Independent 50029 23.74% 47144 22.37% 4568 2.17% 

165 CHAPRA 189389 CHHOTI 
KUMARI 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 86845 45.86% SHATRUGHAN 

YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 79245 41.84% 7600 4.01% 2706 1.43% 

166 TIKARI 213025 AJAY KUMAR Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 97550 45.79% ANIL KUMAR Hindustani Awam 

Morcha (Secular) 95492 44.83% 2058 0.97% 4268 2.00% 

167 DHAKA 246580 
FAISAL 

RAHMAN 
Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 112727 45.72% 
PAWAN KUMAR 

JAISWAL 
Bharatiya Janata 

Party 
11254

9 45.64% 178 0.07% 3047 1.24% 

168 FATUHA 198180 
DR. 

RAMANAND 
YADAV 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 90558 45.69% RUPA KUMARI 

Lok Janshakti Party 
(Ram Vilas) 82566 41.66% 7992 4.03% 3938 1.99% 

169 HAYAGHAT 169035 
RAM CHANDRA 

PRASAD 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 77222 45.68% SHYAM BHARTI 
Communist Party of 

India (Marxist) 65383 38.68% 11839 7.00% 2767 1.64% 

170 BARAULI 194177 MANJEET 
KUMAR SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

88657 45.66% DILIP KUMAR 
SINGH 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 76283 39.29% 12374 6.37% 4006 2.06% 

171 CHIRAIA 198418 
LAL BABU 

PRASAD GUPTA 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 90572 45.65% 
LAKSHMI 
NARAYAN 

PRASAD YADAV 
Rashtriya Janata Dal 51212 25.81% 39360 19.84% 2474 1.25% 

172 PHULPARAS 205223 
SHEELA 
KUMARI 

Janata Dal 
(United) 93677 45.65% SUBODH MANDAL 

Indian National 
Congress 79578 38.78% 14099 6.87% 4206 2.05% 

173 VAISHALI 237684 SIDDHARTH 
PATEL 

Janata Dal 
(United) 108377 45.60% AJAY KUMAR 

KUSHWAHA Rashtriya Janata Dal 75787 31.89% 32590 13.71% 4562 1.92% 

174 SONEPUR 199240 VINAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 90842 45.59% DR. RAMANUJ 

PRASAD Rashtriya Janata Dal 86075 43.20% 4767 2.39% 2606 1.31% 

175 MADHEPUR
A 239590 CHANDRA 

SHEKHAR 
Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 108464 45.27% KAVITA KUMARI 
SAHA Janata Dal (United) 10065

5 42.01% 7809 3.26% 5828 2.43% 
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176 BAHADURP
UR 212863 MADAN SAHNI Janata Dal 

(United) 96300 45.24% BHOLA YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 84289 39.60% 12011 5.64% 1993 0.94% 

177 AGIAON 153554 MAHESH 
PASWAN 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 69412 45.20% SHIV PRAKASH 

RANJAN 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

69317 45.14% 95 0.06% 3631 2.36% 

178 BAKHTIARP
UR 196100 

ARUN KUMAR 
S/O 

SATRUGHAN 
SAO 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
88520 45.14% ANIRUDDH 

KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 87539 44.64% 981 0.50% 3635 1.85% 

179 PIPRA 244657 SHYAM BABU 
PRASAD YADAV 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 110422 45.13% RAJMANGAL 

PRASAD 
Communist Party of 

India (Marxist) 99677 40.74% 10745 4.39% 3850 1.57% 

180 BACHHWAR
A 222847 SURENDRA 

MEHTA 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 100343 45.03% SHIV PRAKASH 
GARIB DAS 

Indian National 
Congress 84502 37.92% 15841 7.11% 1893 0.85% 

181 BAJPATTI 220241 
RAMESHWAR 

KUMAR MEHTO 
Rashtriya Lok 

Morcha 99144 45.02% 
MUKESH KUMAR 

YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 95749 43.47% 3395 1.54% 2303 1.05% 

182 BUXAR 188618 ANAND MISHRA 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 84901 45.01% 
SANJAY KUMAR 

TIWARI URF 
MUNNA TIWARI 

Indian National 
Congress 56548 29.98% 28353 15.03% 1356 0.72% 

183 WAZIRGANJ 210212 
BIRENDRA 

SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 94574 44.99% 
AWADHESH 

KUMAR SINGH 
Indian National 

Congress 81841 38.93% 12733 6.06% 4460 2.12% 

184 RAJAULI 200701 VIMAL 
RAJBANSHI 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
90272 44.98% PINKI BHARTI Rashtriya Janata Dal 86319 43.01% 3953 1.97% 4286 2.14% 

185 MAKHDUM
PUR 166399 SUBEDAR DAS Rashtriya Janata 

Dal 74769 44.93% RANI KUMARI Lok Janshakti Party 
(Ram Vilas) 72939 43.83% 1830 1.10% 2760 1.66% 

186 KURTHA 165867 PAPPU KUMAR 
VERMA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 74466 44.90% 

KUMAR KRISHNA 
MOHAN URF 

SUDAY YADAV 
Rashtriya Janata Dal 68985 41.59% 5481 3.30% 1783 1.07% 

187 BELSAND 183072 AMIT KUMAR 
Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
82076 44.83% SANJAY KUMAR 

GUPTA Rashtriya Janata Dal 59391 32.44% 22685 12.39% 6110 3.34% 
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188 OBRA 204422 PRAKASH 
CHANDRA 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
91638 44.83% RISHI KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 79625 38.95% 12013 5.88% 919 0.45% 

189 GARKHA 203497 SURENDRA 
RAM 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 91134 44.78% SIMANT MRINAL Lok Janshakti Party 

(Ram Vilas) 78330 38.49% 12804 6.29% 2617 1.29% 

190 BENIPUR 188366 BINAY KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

Janata Dal 
(United) 84207 44.70% 

MITHILESH 
KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY 

Indian National 
Congress 70604 37.48% 13603 7.22% 3108 1.65% 

191 UJIARPUR 229995 ALOK KUMAR 
MEHTA 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 102707 44.66% PRASHANT 

KUMAR PANKAJ 
Rashtriya Lok 

Morcha 86424 37.58% 16283 7.08% 2077 0.90% 

192 JEHANABAD 193541 RAHUL KUMAR Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 86402 44.64% CHANDESHWAR 

PRASAD Janata Dal (United) 85609 44.23% 793 0.41% 4577 2.36% 

193 AMNOUR 169661 
KRISHAN 
KUMAR 

MANTOO 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 75525 44.52% SUNIL KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 71717 42.27% 3808 2.24% 3749 2.21% 

194 PALIGANJ 182320 
SANDEEP 
SAURAV 

Communist 
Party of India 

(Marxist-
Leninist) 

(Liberation) 

81105 44.48% SUNIL KUMAR 
Lok Janshakti Party 

(Ram Vilas) 74450 40.83% 6655 3.65% 3191 1.75% 

195 HASANPUR 204712 RAJ KUMAR RAY Janata Dal 
(United) 90961 44.43% MALA PUSHPAM Rashtriya Janata Dal 83047 40.57% 7914 3.87% 4013 1.96% 

196 JHAJHA 243866 DAMODAR 
RAWAT 

Janata Dal 
(United) 108317 44.42% JAY PRAKASH 

NARAYAN YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 10405
5 42.67% 4262 1.75% 4619 1.89% 

197 HISUA 215945 ANIL SINGH Bharatiya 
Janata Party 95885 44.40% NITU KUMARI Indian National 

Congress 68036 31.51% 27849 12.90% 4941 2.29% 

198 SAHARSA 259763 INDRAJEET 
PRASAD GUPTA 

Indian Inclusive 
Party 115036 44.28% ALOK RANJAN Bharatiya Janata 

Party 
11299

8 43.50% 2038 0.78% 2607 1.00% 

199 KESARIA 176683 SHALINI 
MISHRA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 78192 44.26% VARUN VIJAY Vikassheel Insaan 

Party 61852 35.01% 16340 9.25% 3382 1.91% 

200 GOH 211669 AMRENDRA 
KUMAR 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 93624 44.23% DR. RANVIJAY 

KUMAR 
Bharatiya Janata 

Party 89583 42.32% 4041 1.91% 4649 2.20% 
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201 TARAIYA 193538 JANAK SINGH Bharatiya 
Janata Party 85564 44.21% SHAILENDRA 

PRATAP Rashtriya Janata Dal 84235 43.52% 1329 0.69% 1724 0.89% 

202 
DARBHANG

A RURAL 183048 
RAJESH KUMAR 

MANDAL 
Janata Dal 
(United) 80624 44.05% 

LALIT KUMAR 
YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 62232 34.00% 18392 10.05% 4516 2.47% 

203 SANDESH 183230 RADHA 
CHARAN SAH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

80598 43.99% DIPU SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 80571 43.97% 27 0.01% 4160 2.27% 

204 BARHARA 182096 RAGHVENDRA 
PRATAP SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 79593 43.71% ASHOK KUMAR 

SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 65190 35.80% 14403 7.91% 3471 1.91% 

205 AMOUR 231808 AKHTARUL 
IMAN 

All India Majlis-
E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 

100836 43.50% SABA ZAFAR Janata Dal (United) 61908 26.71% 38928 16.79% 3187 1.37% 

206 NAWADA 201494 VIBHA DEVI Janata Dal 
(United) 87423 43.39% KAUSHAL YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 59829 29.69% 27594 13.69% 3268 1.62% 

207 AURANGAB
AD 200994 

TRIVIKRAM 
NARAYAN 

SINGH 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 87200 43.38% ANAND SHANKAR 

SINGH 
Indian National 

Congress 80406 40.00% 6794 3.38% 3352 1.67% 

208 BODH GAYA 231073 KUMAR 
SARVJEET 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 100236 43.38% SHYAMDEO 

PASWAN 
Lok Janshakti Party 

(Ram Vilas) 99355 43.00% 881 0.38% 5960 2.58% 

209 BARBIGHA 144414 DR. KUMAR 
PUSPANJAY 

Janata Dal 
(United) 61882 42.85% TRISHULDHARI 

SINGH 
Indian National 

Congress 36389 25.20% 25493 17.65% 6197 4.29% 

210 
SURYAGARH

A 238507 
RAMANAND 

MANDAL 
Janata Dal 
(United) 101968 42.75% 

PREMSAGAR 
CHOUDHARY Rashtriya Janata Dal 78107 32.75% 23861 10.00% 4456 1.87% 

211 PRANPUR 254532 NISHA SINGH 
Bharatiya 

Janata Party 108565 42.65% ISHRAT PARWEEN Rashtriya Janata Dal 
10081

3 39.61% 7752 3.05% 3313 1.30% 

212 
KOCHADHA

MAN 193325 
Md Sarwar 

Alam 

All India Majlis-
E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 

81860 42.34% MUJAHID ALAM Rashtriya Janata Dal 58839 30.44% 23021 11.91% 2039 1.05% 

213 NABINAGAR 190066 CHETAN ANAND 
Janata Dal 
(United) 80380 42.29% 

AMOD KUMAR 
SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 80268 42.23% 112 0.06% 4042 2.13% 

214 KARGAHAR 219564 BASHISTH 
SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 92485 42.12% UDAY PRATAP 

SINGH 
Bahujan Samaj 

Party 56809 25.87% 35676 16.25% 3013 1.37% 

215 ZIRADEI 157926 BHISM PRATAP 
SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 66227 41.94% AMARJEET 

KUSHWAHA 
Communist Party of 

India (Marxist- 63601 40.27% 2626 1.66% 4707 2.98% 
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216 DINARA 187064 ALOK KUMAR 
SINGH 

Rashtriya Lok 
Morcha 78338 41.88% 

SHASHI SHANKAR 
KUMAR ALIAS 
RAJESH YADAV 

Rashtriya Janata Dal 67504 36.09% 10834 5.79% 1631 0.87% 

217 PAROO 228163 SHANKAR 
PRASAD 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 95272 41.76% MADAN 

CHAUDHARY 
Rashtriya Lok 

Morcha 66445 29.12% 28827 12.63% 2701 1.18% 

218 BHABUA 192958 BHARAT BIND Bharatiya 
Janata Party 80039 41.48% BIRENDRA 

KUMAR SINGH Rashtriya Janata Dal 55624 28.83% 24415 12.65% 1927 1.00% 

219 MAHUA 211328 SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
87641 41.47% MUKESH KUMAR 

RAUSHAN Rashtriya Janata Dal 42644 20.18% 44997 21.29% 2717 1.29% 

220 BAISI 224244 GHULAM 
SARWAR 

All India Majlis-
E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 

92766 41.37% VINOD KUMAR Bharatiya Janata 
Party 65515 29.22% 27251 12.15% 3074 1.37% 

221 
SAHEBPUR 

KAMAL 189684 

SATTANAND 
SAMBUDDHA 
ALIAS LALAN 

JEE 

Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 76798 40.49% 

SURENDRA 
KUMAR ALIAS 

SURENDRA VIVEK 

Lok Janshakti Party 
(Ram Vilas) 61077 32.20% 15721 8.29% 1751 0.92% 

222 DUMRAON 196707 RAHUL KUMAR 
SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 79411 40.37% DR. AJIT KUMAR 

SINGH 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist-

Leninist) 
(Liberation) 

77306 39.30% 2105 1.07% 3059 1.56% 

223 BIBHUTIPUR 196318 AJAY KUMAR 
Communist 

Party of India 
(Marxist) 

79246 40.37% RAVINA 
KUSHWAHA Janata Dal (United) 68965 35.13% 10281 5.24% 4807 2.45% 

224 BAHADURG
ANJ 

217155 MD TAUSEEF 
ALAM 

All India Majlis-
E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 

87315 40.21% MOHAMMED 
MASAWAR ALAM 

Indian National 
Congress 

58589 26.98% 28726 13.23% 3887 1.79% 

225 GOBINDPUR 180900 BINITA MEHTA 
Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
72581 40.12% PURNIMA YADAV Rashtriya Janata Dal 49675 27.46% 22906 12.66% 4404 2.43% 
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226 CHANPATIA 218455 ABHISHEK 
RANJAN 

Indian National 
Congress 87538 40.07% UMAKANT SINGH Bharatiya Janata 

Party 86936 39.80% 602 0.28% 2609 1.19% 

227 MOHANIA 190815 
SANGITA 
KUMARI 

Bharatiya 
Janata Party 76290 39.98% 

RAVI SHANKAR 
PASWAN Independent 57538 30.15% 18752 9.83% 2952 1.55% 

228 MORWA 196721 RANVIJAY SAHU Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 

77770 39.53% VIDYA SAGAR 
SINGH NISHAD 

Janata Dal (United) 69099 35.13% 8671 4.41% 3571 1.82% 

229 KISHANGAN
J 227042 MD. QAMRUL 

HODA 
Indian National 

Congress 89669 39.49% SWEETY SINGH Bharatiya Janata 
Party 76875 33.86% 12794 5.64% 1498 0.66% 

230 PARIHAR 209977 GAYETRI DEVI Bharatiya 
Janata Party 82644 39.36% RITU JAISWAL Independent 65455 31.17% 17189 8.19% 2379 1.13% 

231 
CHERIA - 

BARIARPUR 191316 
ABHISHEK 

ANAND 
Janata Dal 
(United) 75081 39.24% SUSHIL KUMAR Rashtriya Janata Dal 70962 37.09% 4119 2.15% 5151 2.69% 

232 MANJHI 177676 RANDHIR 
KUMAR SINGH 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

68455 38.53% DR. SATYENDRA 
YADAV 

Communist Party of 
India (Marxist) 

58668 33.02% 9787 5.51% 6113 3.44% 

233 JOKIHAT 217385 MOHAMMAD 
MURSHID ALAM 

All India Majlis-
E-Ittehadul 
Muslimeen 

83737 38.52% MANZAR ALAM Janata Dal (United) 54934 25.27% 28803 13.25% 4003 1.84% 

234 RAJPUR 211325 SANTOSH 
KUMAR NIRALA 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

80701 38.19% VISHWANATH 
RAM 

Indian National 
Congress 

71565 33.86% 9136 4.32% 2778 1.31% 

235 SHERGHATI 202640 UDAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
77270 38.13% PRAMOD KUMAR 

VERMA 
Rashtriya Janata Dal 63746 31.46% 13524 6.67% 6968 3.44% 

236 ARARIA 242085 
ABIDUR 

RAHMAN 
Indian National 

Congress 91529 37.81% SHAGUFTA AZIM Janata Dal (United) 78788 32.55% 12741 5.26% 3610 1.49% 

237 KARAKAT 197715 
ARUN SINGH 
(VILL-AJNAP 

TOLA) 

Communist 
Party of India 

(Marxist-
Leninist) 

(Liberation) 

74157 37.51% MAHABALI SINGH Janata Dal (United) 71321 36.07% 2836 1.43% 5765 2.92% 

238 RAMGARH 194844 SATISH KUMAR 
SINGH YADAV 

Bahujan Samaj 
Party 72689 37.31% ASHOK KUMAR 

SINGH 
Bharatiya Janata 

Party 72659 37.29% 30 0.02% 1154 0.59% 
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239 KASBA 236009 NITESH KUMAR 
SINGH 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
86877 36.81% MD. IRFAN ALAM Indian National 

Congress 74002 31.36% 12875 5.46% 4050 1.72% 

240 THAKURGA
NJ 

245567 GOPAL KUMAR 
AGARWAL 

Janata Dal 
(United) 

85243 34.71% GHULAM 
HASNAIN 

All India Majlis-E-
Ittehadul 

Muslimeen 
76421 31.12% 8822 3.59% 3609 1.47% 

241 CHAKAI 232863 SAVITRI DEVI Rashtriya Janata 
Dal 

80357 34.51% SUMIT KUMAR 
SINGH 

Janata Dal (United) 67385 28.94% 12972 5.57% 4522 1.94% 

242 CHAINPUR 229080 MD. ZAMA 
KHAN 

Janata Dal 
(United) 70876 30.94% BRIJ KISHOR BIND Rashtriya Janata Dal 62514 27.29% 8362 3.65% 1321 0.58% 

243 BALRAMPU
R 277074 SANGITA DEVI 

Lok Janshakti 
Party (Ram 

Vilas) 
80459 29.04% MOHAMMAD 

ADIL HASAN 

All India Majlis-E-
Ittehadul 

Muslimeen 
80070 28.90% 389 0.14% 3185 1.15% 

 Table: Vote Share and Margin of Victory of Winners in Bihar Assembly Elections 2025 
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DISCLAIMER 
 

All information in this report has been taken by ADR from the website of the Election Commission of India (https://www.eci.gov.in/) and all the information is available in 
public domain. ADR does not add or subtract any information, unless the EC changes the data. In particular, no unverified information from any other source is used. While 
all efforts have been made by ADR to ensure that the information is in keeping with what is available in the ECI website, in case of discrepancy between information provided 
by ADR through this report, anyone and that given in the ECI website, the information available on the ECI website should be treated as correct and Association for Democratic 
Reforms, Bihar Election Watch and their volunteers are not responsible or liable for any direct, indirect special, or consequential damages, claims, demands, losses of any kind 
whatsoever, made, claimed, incurred or suffered by  any party arising under or relating to the usage of data provided by ADR through this report.  

It is to be noted that ADR undertakes great care and adopts utmost due diligence in analysing and dissemination of the background information of the candidates furnished 
by them at the time of elections from the duly self-sworn affidavits submitted with the Election Commission of India. Such information is only aimed at highlighting the growing 
criminality in politics, increased misuse of money in elections so as to facilitate a system of transparency, accountability and good governance and to enable voters to form 
an informed choice. Therefore, it is expected that anyone using this report shall undertake due care and utmost precaution while using the data provided by ADR. ADR is not 
responsible for any mishandling, discrepancy, inability to understand, misinterpretation or manipulation, distortion of the data in such a way so as to benefit or target a 
particular political party or politician or candidate. 

 


